

Sheridan Fire District

Main Station (503) 843-2467 Fax (5

230 SW Mill Street, Sheridan, OR 97378 Fax (503) 843 -4691 www.sheridanfd.org

Regularly Scheduled Board Meeting: December 13, 2022, at 6:30 pm.

Sheridan Fire District Station-9, 230 SW Mill Street, Sheridan, Oregon 97378

Virtual Login Information: As requested.

AGENDA

- o Call Meeting to Order
- Pledge of Allegiance
- o Roll Call
- Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting on November 8, 2022.
- O Approval of Financial: Monthly Check & Deposit Detail Reports (Blake Jamison)
- o Board President Call to Order for Discussions and Public Comments.
- Audience Participation: Please Identify yourself and limit your comments time to 3 minutes or less.

OLD BUSINESS

- A. Latest Update on Seismic Completion
- B. FireMed/LifeFlight Enrollment
- C. Community Outreach Report

NEW BUSINESS

- A. Appointment of Fifth Board Member
- B. Yamhill County Defense Board Mutual Aid Agreement
- C. Fire Chief Evaluation
- D. Civil Service Discussion
- E. SAFER Grant Update
- F. McMinnville Assistance Status with run total
- G. Loan Payment
- H. SDAO grant for safety cameras and magnetic locks
- I. OFSM matching \$4,900 grant for Wildland gear
- J. Community Relations Board meeting at Sheridan FCI
- K. Resignation of CFO

Volunteer Association Meeting -- No Minutes due to lack of quorum.

Board Comments/Concerns :

Agenda Items - For next month.

The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to the Sheridan Fire District at (503) 843-2467.

Online meeting access accommodations should be requested at least 48 hours before the meeting to the Sheridan Fire District at (503) 843-2467.